Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)

Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 10:38 AM

To: Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

Subject: Miriam Singer, Sr. Assistant Director, ISD Procurement, Miami-Dade County (Sunshine

Law) INQ 17-89

INQ 17-89 Singer

From: Singer, Miriam (ISD)

Sent: Thursday, March 23, 2017 5:22 PM

To: Centorino, Joseph (COE) <Joseph.Centorino@miamidade.gov>

Cc: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) <Gilma.Diaz-Greco@miamidade.gov>; Turay, Radia (COE)
<Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov>; Perez, Martha D. (COE) <perezmd@miamidade.gov>; Williams, Curt (ISD)
<Curt.Williams@miamidade.gov>

Subject: RE: INQ 17-89 Miriam Singer, Sr. Assistant Director, ISD Procurement, Miami-Dade County (Sunshine Law)

Thank you Joe!

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy Note5, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone

-------- Original message --------

From: "Centorino, Joseph (COE)" <Joseph.Centorino@miamidade.gov>

Date: 3/23/17 5:19 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Turay, Radia (COE)" <Radia. Turay@miamidade.gov>, "Perez, Martha D. (COE)"
<perezmd@miamidade.gov>, "Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)" <Gilma.Diaz-Greco@miamidade.gov>

Cc: "Singer, Miriam (ISD)" <SINGER@miamidade.gov>

Subject: INQ 17-89 Miriam Singer, Sr. Assistant Director, ISD Procurement, Miami-Dade County (Sunshine
Law)

Miriam Singer, Sr. Assistant Director, Miami Dade County Internal Service Department, Procurement Section, inquired
concerning whether the Sunshine Law would apply to conversations she expects to have with two members of the
County’s Professional Services Task Force, a committee formed by the County to recommend procedures in connection
with procurements involving professional services. The task force has completed its work and is now sunset. There is no
longer a task force in existence. |informed Ms. Singer that, under these circumstances, the Sunshine law would no
longer apply to discussions involving two or more former members of the board, since there is no foreseeable matter
that will come before the board.

Joseph M. Centorino

Executive Director and General Counsel
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust
19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820

Miami, FL 33130
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